Order Picker
24 Volt Battery-Powered
2,200 lbs. Capacity
O
P
 S
e
rie
s
R
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation OP22N216 OP22HN278
3 Long model code OPC/100DTFVI550 OPS/100DTFVI705
4 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 2200 (1000) 1650 (750)
5 Load Center Distance in (mm) 24 (600) 24 (600)
6 Power Type Electric voltage 24v 24v
7 Operator Orientation Stockpicker Stand Up Stand Up
8 Tire Type Front & rear Vulkollan Vulkollan
9 Wheels Number front / rear (x=driven) 1x / 4 1x / 4
10 Mast Maximum platform height in (mm) See Mast Table
11 Overall lowered height in (mm) See Mast Table
12 Mast extended height in (mm) See Mast Table
13 Standard freelift in (mm) See Mast Table
14 Mast width (rail width) in (mm) 38.6 (980) 38.6 (980)
15 Ergolift Fork Carriage Fork carriage lift height in(mm) 30.9 (785) 30.9 (785)
16 Top of raised fork to top of rail in (mm) 13.4 (340) 13.4 (340)
17 Forks Length x width x thickness in (mm) 39.4 x 4.0 x 1.5 (1000 x 100 x 40)
18 Fork spread (OD) - maximum in (mm) 31.5 (800) 31.5 (800)
19 Fork lowered height (top of fork) in (mm) 2.4 (60) 2.4 (60)
20 Overall Dimensions Length - to face of forks in (mm) 87.8 (2230) 88.2 (2240)
21 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.1 (1070) 46.1 (1170)
22 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 91.0 (2310) 91.0 (2310)
23 Straddle Legs Height in (mm) 6.9 (175) 6.9 (175)
24 Width - outside to outside in (mm) 42.1 (1070) 46.1 (1170)
25 Turning Radius Ramp breakover angle % 82.5 (2095) 83.1 (2110)
26 Min. Right Angle Stack Departure angle % 90.6 (2300) 90.9 (2310)
27 Speeds Maximum Travel - loaded / unloaded <24"1 mph (km/h) 5.0 (8.0) / 5.6 (9.0)
28 Travel - loaded / unloaded >24"1,2 mph (km/h) 1.4 (2.2) / 1.5 (2.5)
29 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 39.4 (200) / 51.2 (260)
30 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500) / 59.1 (300)
31 Gradeability Maximum Loaded / unloaded % 5 / 5 5 / 5
32 Truck Weight No Load (min battery) lb (kg) 5955 (2700) 6350 (2880)
33 Tire Size Drive tire - diameter x width in (mm) 9.8 x 3.9 (250 x 100)
34 Load wheels (dual) - diameter x width in (mm) 5.9 x 2.4 (150 x 60)
35 Wheelbase in (mm) 66.7 (1695) 66.7 (1695)
36 Power Unit Height in (mm) 39.4 (1000) 39.4 (1000)
37 Platform Length in (mm) 28.7 (730) 28.7 (730)
38 Width in (mm) 41.4 (1050) 45.3 (1150)
39 Rail height (top of platform to top of rail) in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
40 Step-in Height Platform lowered in (mm) 10.8 (275) 10.8 (275)
41 Headroom Platform floor to bottom of OHG in (mm) 78.7 (2000) 78.7 (2000)
42 Ground Clearance Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 1.0 (25) 1.0 (25)
43 Service Brake Type Regen Regen
44 Parking Brake Type Auto Spring-Applied / Electronic Release
45 Steering On-demand Electric Servo Electric Servo
46 Traction Motor Type / control DC / SepEx DC / SepEx
47 Rating - 60 minute hp (kW) 2.8 (2.1) 2.8 (2.1)
48 Pump Motor Type / control DC / Contactor DC / Contactor
49 Rating - 5 minute hp (kW) 10.2 (7.6) 10.2 (7.6)
50 Battery Type Lead Acid Lead Acid
51 Compartment Size L x W x H - maximum3 in (mm) 36.6 x 15.3 x 26 (930 x 385 x 660)
52 Recommended Size L x W x H - maximum3 in (mm) 36.3 x 15 x 25.7 (922 x 381 x 652)

line 10* line 11* line 12* line 13* line 4*
T
H
R
E
E
 S
TA
G
E
(F
ul
l F
re
e)
OP22N163 163 (4150) 245 (6210) 91 (2315) 0 (0) 2200 (1000)
OP22N181 181 (4600) 263 (6660) 91 (2315) 0 (0) 2200 (1000)
OP22N204 204 (5200) 286 (7260) 98 (2475) 6 (160) 2200 (1000)
OP22N216 216 (5500) 298 (7560) 102 (2575) 10 (260) 2200 (1000)
OP22N240 240 (6100) 322 (8160) 110 (2775) 18 (460) 2090 (950)
OP22HN258 258 (6550) 339 (8610) 116 (2925) 24 (610) 1870 (850)
OP22HN278 278 (7050) 359 (9110) 122 (3090) 30 (775) 1650 (750)
OP22HN305 305 (7750) 387 (9810) 131 (3325) 39 (1010) 1430 (650)
OP22HN324 324 (8250) 406 (10310) 138 (3490) 46 (1175) 1210 (550)
MAST SPECIFICATIONS & RATED CAPACITIES
DIMENSIONS
* See chart on opposite page for line item.
** Account for operator weight when determining load capacity.